(B Georgia®oepsriment of

Community Affairs

2021 - Military Zone Census Tracts Listing

Tracts designated as Military Zone tracts for 2021 under O.C.G.A. § 48-7-40.1(c)(2)

COUNTY
Bibb
Bryan
Bryan
Camden
Camden
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Chattahoochee
Cobb
Cobb
Cobb
Cobb
Dougherty
Dougherty
Dougherty
Dougherty
Evans
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Jefferson
Lanier
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Long
Long
Lowndes
Lowndes
Marion
Marion
McDuffie
Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Talbot
Tattnall
Tattnall

CENSUS TRACT'

135.02
9201.02
9203.03

105.00

106.01

40.02
42.07
44.00

105.02

109.01

201.00

202.05

304.14

308.00

310.01

311.13

1.00

107.00

112.00

116.00
9703.00

203.00

204.00

207.00

211.05
9601.00
9502.00

102.06

103.00

105.02
9701.00
9702.00

101.02

107.00
9201.00
9202.00

9505.00
33.01
34.00

106.07
106.08
107.01
107.03
115.00
102.04
105.04
107.07
107.11
109.03
109.04

9603.00

9503.00

9504.00

Designation effective January 1, 2017
Designation effective January 1, 2013
Designation effective January 1, 2013
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2013
Designation effective January 1, 2012
Designation effective January 1, 2016
Designation effective January 1, 2012
Designation effective January 1, 2012
Designation effective January 1, 2016
Designation effective January 1, 2009
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2011
Designation effective January 1, 2015
Designation effective January 1, 2017
Designation effective January 1, 2009
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2007
Designation effective January 1, 2007
Designation effective January 1, 2007
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2009
Designation effective January 1, 2013
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2020
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2012

Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2013
Designation effective January 1, 2009
Designation effective January 1, 2013
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2020
Designation effective January 1, 2012
Designation effective January 1, 2013
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2012
Designation effective January 1, 2017
Designation effective January 1, 2013
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2020
Designation effective January 1, 2014
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
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(B Georgia®oepsriment of

Community Affairs

2021 - Military Zone Census Tracts Listing (cont.)

Tracts designated as Military Zone tracts for 2021 under O.C.G.A. 48-7-40.1(c)(2.1)

COUNTY
Bryan
Bryan
Camden
Camden
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Columbia
Columbia
Evans
Houston
Houston
Jefferson
Jefferson
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Long
Lowndes
Lowndes
Lowndes
Lowndes
Lowndes
McDuffie
McDuffie
Muscogee
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Tattnall

CENSUS TRACT'

9201.01
9203.01
103.02
106.01
107.00
108.02
108.03
304.02
305.05
9702.00
213.00
215.00
9601.00
9603.00
102.08
105.01
105.02
9702.00
102.02
108.00
114.02
114.03
116.00
9501.00
9504.00
108.02
105.13
106.00
107.06
109.05
9504.00

Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2020
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2020
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2020
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2021
Designation effective January 1, 2019
Designation effective January 1, 2019

Any Census Tract appearing on both lists above are shown for purposes of
differentiating how each qualified under which O.C.G.A. section.

TThe Census Tract numbers as shown are based on 2010 Census
boundaries (i.e. TIGER 2010).

Designated census tracts have an effective date noted next to the tract.

Eligible jobs created in a tax year beginning on or after the designation
date may be considered for the Military Zone Job Tax Credit.
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